

SUPPORT BUILDING OF THE NATIONAL DESERT STORM WAR MEMORIAL AND WIN A COMMEMORATIVE GOLD COIN

Washington, DC, January 28, 2017 – The National Desert Storm War Memorial is launching a 31-day Fundraising Campaign (Jan 28 - Feb 28) to coincide with 26th Anniversary of the Ceasefire of Operation Desert Storm and the Liberation of Kuwait. Join the organization's effort and you could win a Commemorative Gold Coin (available only from the Central Bank of Kuwait.). Visit this website to register: https://www.gofundme.com/StormSurge2017

The National Desert Storm War Memorial Association is facing an immediate need to raise \$250,000 in order to proceed with the Memorial as the organization moves forward with S.J. Res 1 and the vote on the location of the Memorial in the US Senate. This money is critically needed in order to complete the site selection process and determine the FINAL location of the Memorial.

January 16th marks the 26th Anniversary of Operation Desert Storm. On February 26th, Kuwaiti citizens will celebrate their Day of Liberation, made possible by the sacrifice and dedication of over 500,000 American and Coalition soldiers from around the world and 383 American soldiers who paid the ultimate sacrifice.

